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Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2025
04./05. Oktober 2025 in Lüneburg

Damen

Berlin
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Katharina Franke (1) 916 922 1838
Anja Kreutzmann-Forkel 873 873
Astrid Wesemann (2) 892 896 1788
Sharon Gerkhardt (3) 900 916 1816
Simone Zander (4) 912 900 1812

Platz 1 3620 3634 7254

Niedersachsen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Gina Marie Brunhöfer (1) 910 914 1824
Patricia Nimmert (3) 889 879 1768
Katharina Sepcke (2) 886 909 1795
Imke Buschbeck 870 870
Yvonne Hinsemann (4) 912 908 1820

Platz 2 3597 3610 7207

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Claudia Sponholz (1) 897 913 1810
Alina Nöske 857 857
Diana Rix (3) 892 890 1782
Luise Mai (2) 878 888 1766
Lucy Lindner (4) 907 906 1813

Platz 3 3574 3597 7171

Brandenburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Ar. Kreutzmann-Forkel (1) 884 142 1026
Sandra Wesemann (2) 891 892 1783
Angela Weise (3) 897 891 1788
Mandy Schön-Loewa 860 735 1595
Kathleen Bunde (4) 899 899 1798

Platz 4 3571 3559 7130

Schleswig-Holstein
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Christiane Künstler 885 885
Martina Bauer (1) 902 872 1774
Merle Weber (2) 905 887 1792
Alexandra Hellberg (3) 866 884 1750
Nancy Prievenau (4) 905 885 1790

Platz 5 3597 3528 7125

Hamburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Nadine Bösel (1) 864 884 1748
Jennifer Keil (2) 839 852 1691
Sabine Ollhorn 830 830
Annika Heins (4) 916 895 1811
Kristina Kiehn (3) 893 916 1809

Platz 6 3512 3547 7059

Bremen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Simone Grziwa (1) 891 872 1763
Ines Onken (2) 893 898 1791
Carina Pfeiffer 777 777
Bianca Dau (3) 886 872 1758
Kathleen Albert 864 868 1732

Platz 7 3534 3510 7044

Sachsen-Anhalt
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Miriam Langer (3) 895 881 1776
Laura Neumann (2) 860 357 1217
Lena Mertens (1) 848 872 1720
Stephanie Brünning 841 490 1331
Nele Zimmermann (4) 893 886 1779

Platz 8 3496 3486 6982

Christian
Hervorheben



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2025
04./05. Oktober 2025 in Lüneburg

Herren

Brandenburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Mathias Metzdorf (1) 925 914 1839
Richard Albrecht 889 889
Nico Witter (3) 920 901 1821
Sebastian Krause (4) 918 922 1840
Christian Rosga (2) 908 916 1824

Platz 1 3671 3653 7324

Schleswig-Holstein
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Marc Stender (4) 921 914 1835
Morten Göhlitz 907 706 1613
Dennis Deipenau (2) 914 190 1104
Martin Branzke (3) 922 915 1837
Jan Stender (1) 899 921 1820

Platz 2 3664 3646 7310

Niedersachsen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Malte Buschbeck (1) 923 913 1836
Ellrik Freienberg (2) 911 920 1831
Kai Hahnefeld (3) 903 909 1812
Christian Krause 888 888
Mathias Stiefeling (4) 910 910 1820

Platz 3 3647 3652 7299

Berlin
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Matthias Mohr (1) 915 922 1837
Patrick Schneider (2) 908 898 1806
Markus Ringgenberg 914 332 1246
Lucas Scheffler (4) 911 908 1819
André Krause 905 571 1476

Platz 4 3648 3631 7279

Mecklenburg-Vorpommern
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Marvin Skriwanek (1) 894 914 1808
Magnus Irrgang (2) 894 912 1806
Matthias Starkloff 893 893
Torsten Hochmann (3) 909 896 1805
Steffen Ast (4) 910 905 1815

Platz 5 3607 3627 7234

Sachsen-Anhalt
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Maurice Bläß (1) 901 911 1812
Quentin Schild (2) 896 887 1783
Christian König (3) 906 924 1830
Carlo Thiede (4) 909 887 1796
Fabian Langer 879 879

Platz 6 3612 3609 7221

Hamburg
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Marcel Dubbe (4) 895 902 1797
Marco Hebisch (1) 894 915 1809
Mervyn McCreight 848 848
Robert Köhn (3) 893 904 1797
Mike Tomas Krüger (2) 893 903 1796

Platz 7 3575 3624 7199

Bremen
Name Tag 1 Tag 2 Holz
Tobias Simon (1) 895 901 1796
Uwe Bode (2) 884 889 1773
Carsten Grziwa (3) 863 885 1748
Bengt Lippka (4) 889 889 1778

Platz 8 3531 3564 7095

Christian
Hervorheben



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2025
04./05. Oktober 2025 in Lüneburg

Damen
Pl. Name Land Tag 1 Tag 2 Gesamt
1 Katharina Franke (1) Berlin 916 922 1838
2 Gina Marie Brunhöfer (1) Niedersachsen 910 914 1824
3 Yvonne Hinsemann (4) Niedersachsen 912 908 1820
4 Sharon Gerkhardt (3) Berlin 900 916 1816
5 Lucy Lindner (4) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 907 906 1813
6 Simone Zander (4) Berlin 912 900 1812
7 Annika Heins (4) Hamburg 916 895 1811
8 Claudia Sponholz (1) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 897 913 1810
9 Kristina Kiehn (3) Hamburg 893 916 1809
10 Kathleen Bunde (4) Brandenburg 899 899 1798
11 Katharina Sepcke (2) Niedersachsen 886 909 1795
12 Merle Weber (2) Schleswig-Holstein 905 887 1792
13 Ines Onken (2) Bremen 893 898 1791
14 Nancy Prievenau (4) Schleswig-Holstein 905 885 1790
15 Astrid Wesemann (2) Berlin 892 896 1788
15 Angela Weise (3) Brandenburg 897 891 1788
17 Sandra Wesemann (2) Brandenburg 891 892 1783
18 Diana Rix (3) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 892 890 1782
19 Nele Zimmermann (4) Sachsen-Anhalt 893 886 1779
20 Miriam Langer (3) Sachsen-Anhalt 895 881 1776
21 Martina Bauer (1) Schleswig-Holstein 902 872 1774
22 Patricia Nimmert (3) Niedersachsen 889 879 1768
23 Luise Mai (2) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 878 888 1766
24 Simone Grziwa (1) Bremen 891 872 1763
25 Bianca Dau (3) Bremen 886 872 1758
26 Alexandra Hellberg (3) Schleswig-Holstein 866 884 1750
27 Nadine Bösel (1) Hamburg 864 884 1748
28 Kathleen Albert Bremen 864 868 1732
29 Lena Mertens (1) Sachsen-Anhalt 848 872 1720
30 Jennifer Keil (2) Hamburg 839 852 1691
31 Mandy Schön-Loewa Brandenburg 860 735 1595
32 Stephanie Brünning Sachsen-Anhalt 841 490 1331
33 Laura Neumann (2) Sachsen-Anhalt 860 357 1217
34 Ar. Kreutzmann-Forkel (1) Brandenburg 884 142 1026
35 Christiane Künstler Schleswig-Holstein 885 885
36 Anja Kreutzmann-Forkel Berlin 873 873
37 Imke Buschbeck Niedersachsen 870 870
38 Alina Nöske Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 857 857
39 Sabine Ollhorn Hamburg 830 830
40 Carina Pfeiffer Bremen 777 777

Christian
Hervorheben

Christian
Hervorheben

Christian
Hervorheben

Christian
Hervorheben

Christian
Hervorheben



Deutscher Bohle Kegler Verband e.V.
Disziplinverband im Deutschen Kegler- und Bowlingbund e.V.

Ländervergleichsspiele 2025
04./05. Oktober 2025 in Lüneburg

Herren
Pl. Name Land Tag 1 Tag 2 Gesamt
1 Sebastian Krause (4) Brandenburg 918 922 1840
2 Mathias Metzdorf (1) Brandenburg 925 914 1839
3 Matthias Mohr (1) Berlin 915 922 1837
3 Martin Branzke (3) Schleswig-Holstein 922 915 1837
5 Malte Buschbeck (1) Niedersachsen 923 913 1836
6 Marc Stender (4) Schleswig-Holstein 921 914 1835
7 Ellrik Freienberg (2) Niedersachsen 911 920 1831
8 Christian König (3) Sachsen-Anhalt 906 924 1830
9 Christian Rosga (2) Brandenburg 908 916 1824
10 Nico Witter (3) Brandenburg 920 901 1821
11 Mathias Stiefeling (4) Niedersachsen 910 910 1820
11 Jan Stender (1) Schleswig-Holstein 899 921 1820
13 Lucas Scheffler (4) Berlin 911 908 1819
14 Steffen Ast (4) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 910 905 1815
15 Kai Hahnefeld (3) Niedersachsen 903 909 1812
15 Maurice Bläß (1) Sachsen-Anhalt 901 911 1812
17 Marco Hebisch (1) Hamburg 894 915 1809
18 Marvin Skriwanek (1) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 894 914 1808
19 Patrick Schneider (2) Berlin 908 898 1806
19 Magnus Irrgang (2) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 894 912 1806
21 Torsten Hochmann (3) Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 909 896 1805
22 Marcel Dubbe (4) Hamburg 895 902 1797
22 Robert Köhn (3) Hamburg 893 904 1797
24 Tobias Simon (1) Bremen 895 901 1796
24 Mike Tomas Krüger (2) Hamburg 893 903 1796
24 Carlo Thiede (4) Sachsen-Anhalt 909 887 1796
27 Quentin Schild (2) Sachsen-Anhalt 896 887 1783
28 Bengt Lippka (4) Bremen 889 889 1778
29 Uwe Bode (2) Bremen 884 889 1773
30 Carsten Grziwa (3) Bremen 863 885 1748
31 Morten Göhlitz Schleswig-Holstein 907 706 1613
32 André Krause Berlin 905 571 1476
33 Markus Ringgenberg Berlin 914 332 1246
34 Dennis Deipenau (2) Schleswig-Holstein 914 190 1104
35 Matthias Starkloff Mecklenburg-Vorpommern 893 893
36 Richard Albrecht Brandenburg 889 889
37 Christian Krause Niedersachsen 888 888
38 Fabian Langer Sachsen-Anhalt 879 879
39 Mervyn McCreight Hamburg 848 848

Christian
Hervorheben

Christian
Hervorheben

Christian
Hervorheben

Christian
Hervorheben

Christian
Hervorheben




